

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Kansas City Commodity Office today announced the following commodity purchases for export distribution. The commodities were purchased under Solicitation 12-1NMP-18-S-0016-P0001 (200005257) for shipment during the periods indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the FAS McGovern-Dole Food for Education program and the USAID P.L. 480 Title II program.

The following tonnage was not purchased due to a lack of offers: 2,150 metric tons of CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG; 550 metric tons of CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG.

The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program. Questions should be addressed to International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 21

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG	200.000 MT	\$818.81 - \$818.81	\$ 163,762.00
CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG	3,370.000 MT	\$686.30 - \$763.72	\$ 2,391,096.30
CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG	450.000 MT	\$489.84 - \$489.84	\$ 220,428.00
LENTILS BAG-50 KG	220.000 MT	\$502.93 - \$559.78	\$ 114,653.70
OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	280.015 MT	\$1109.85 - \$1256.84	\$ 320,445.48
PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	150.000 MT	\$441.00 - \$465.30	\$ 67,851.00
RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG	1,610.000 MT	\$532.84 - \$532.84	\$ 857,872.40
TOTAL	6,280.015 MT		\$ 4,136,108.88

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	---------------	-------------	--------------	-------

**ANCHOR INGREDIENTS CO.,
LLC**
5181 38th St S Ste B
Fargo, ND 58104-7191
Business Types : Small

12-1NTP-18-C-0278 4210003746	LENTILS BAG-50 KG	MAYVILLE, ND	40	BCHI	70.000 MT	\$ 502.93
	Subtotal				70.000 MT	
	Contract Total				70.000 MT	\$ 35,205.10
Contractor Total					70.000 MT	\$ 35,205.10

**BEAUMONT RICE MILLS,
INC.**
P O BOX 3111
Beaumont, TX 77704
Business Types : Small

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
12-1NTP-18-C-0288 4210003756		BEAUMONT, TX				
	RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG					
			70	BHOU	930.000 MT \$	532.84
			70	BHOU	680.000 MT \$	532.84
	Subtotal				1,610.000 MT	
	Contract Total				1,610.000 MT \$	857,872.40
Contractor Total					1,610.000 MT \$	857,872.40
BUNGE MILLING, INC.						
1391 Timberlake Manor						
Pkwy						
Chesterfield, MO 63017						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-18-C-0282 4210003750		CRETE, NE				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG					
			20	BHOU	10.000 MT \$	698.05
			20	BHOU	300.000 MT \$	698.05
			20	BHOU	400.000 MT \$	698.05
			20	BHOU	1,370.000 MT \$	705.52
			20	BCHI	660.000 MT \$	686.30
	Subtotal				2,740.000 MT	
	Contract Total				2,740.000 MT \$	1,915,135.90
Contractor Total					2,740.000 MT \$	1,915,135.90
COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC.						
4709B EISENHOWER AVE.						
ALEXANDRIA, VA						
22304-4832						
Business Types : Small, 8(a)						
12-1NTP-18-C-0279 4210003747		CROOKSTON, MN				
	PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			50	BCHI	80.000 MT \$	441.00

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			50	BHOU	70.000 MT	\$ 465.30
		Subtotal			150.000 MT	
		Contract Total			150.000 MT	\$ 67,851.00
Contractor Total					150.000 MT	\$ 67,851.00
INCOBRASA INDUSTRIES, LTD. P.O. BOX 98 GILMAN, IL 60938-0098 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0285 4210003753		GILMAN, IL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		90	BCHI	80.001 MT	\$ 1,109.85
		Subtotal			80.001 MT	
		Contract Total			80.001 MT	\$ 88,789.44
Contractor Total					80.001 MT	\$ 88,789.44
KELLEY BEAN CO., INC. P. O. BOX 2488 SCOTTSBLUFF, NE 69363-2488 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0281 4210003749		CAVALIER, ND				
	BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG		110	BJAC	200.000 MT	\$ 818.81
		Subtotal			200.000 MT	
		Contract Total			200.000 MT	\$ 163,762.00
Contractor Total					200.000 MT	\$ 163,762.00
LEGUME MATRIX, LLC 901 14th Ave SE Jamestown, ND 58401 Business Types : Large						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
12-1NTP-18-C-0277 4210003745		JAMESTOWN, ND				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG		40	BCHI	50.000 MT	\$ 503.30
			40	BCHI	30.000 MT	\$ 503.30
	Subtotal				80.000 MT	
	Contract Total				80.000 MT	\$ 40,264.00
Contractor Total					80.000 MT	\$ 40,264.00
SEMO MILLING, LLC						
261 RIVER ROAD						
SCOTT CITY, MO 63780						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0283 4210003751		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG		20	BJAC	410.000 MT	\$ 763.72
	Subtotal				410.000 MT	
	Contract Total				410.000 MT	\$ 313,125.20
12-1NTP-18-C-0284 4210003752		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG		20	BHOU	10.000 MT	\$ 740.16
			20	BHOU	210.000 MT	\$ 740.16
	Subtotal				220.000 MT	
	Contract Total				220.000 MT	\$ 162,835.20
12-1NTP-18-C-0289 4210003757		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG		130	G-JACI-ALL	450.000 MT	\$ 489.84
	Subtotal				450.000 MT	
	Contract Total				450.000 MT	\$ 220,428.00
Contractor Total					1,080.000 MT	\$ 696,388.40

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
STRATAS FOODS LLC						
7130 GOODLETT FARMS						
PARKWAY STE 200						
CORDOVA, TN 38016-4992						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-18-C-0287 4210003755		HOUSTON, TX				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		90	RHOU	160.003 MT \$	1,140.79
			90	RHOU	10.008 MT \$	1,140.79
	Subtotal				170.011 MT	
	Contract Total				170.011 MT \$	193,946.77
Contractor Total					170.011 MT \$	193,946.77
TRINITY PACKAGING, LLC						
PO box 2105						
Fort Smith, AR 72902						
Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-18-C-0280 4210003748		RAY, ND				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG		40	BHOU	70.000 MT \$	559.78
	Subtotal				70.000 MT	
	Contract Total				70.000 MT \$	39,184.60
12-1NTP-18-C-0286 4210003754		FORT SMITH, AR				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		90	BHOU	30.003 MT \$	1,256.84
	Subtotal				30.003 MT	
	Contract Total				30.003 MT \$	37,709.27
Contractor Total					100.003 MT \$	76,893.87